

## **Commerce City**

7887 E. 60th Ave.
Commerce City, CO 80022
c3gov.com

## **Council Communication**

File Number: Proc 24-009

Agenda Date: 5/6/2024 Version: 1 Status: Agenda Ready

In Control: City Council File Type: Proclamation

Proclamation Declaring May 19 - 25, 2024 as Commerce City's Public Works Week

## **Summary & Background**

Commerce City is joining communities nationwide to recognize National Public Works Week from May 19 to May 25. National Public Works Week celebrates the vital role Public Works plays in connecting us all together to maintain and improve the structures and services that assure a higher quality of life for our communities. The streets, roads, bridges, and public transportation keep us linked together from coast-to-coast, and through clean water and sanitation, services keep us healthy and allow our communities to grow and prosper. The Public Works Department is an integral part of how Commerce City functions. The proclamation recognizes the work of the Public Works Department.

Staff Responsible (Department Head): Larius Hassen, Director of Public Works

Staff Presenting: Larius Hassen, Director of Public Works

Financial Impact: N/A Funding Source: N/A

**Staff Recommendation**: Approve proclamation as presented.

Suggested Motion: I move to approve Proclamation 24-009, declaring May 19 through

May 25, 2024 as Commerce City's Public Works Week.